Packaging

Recycled Kraft

ND Paper has expanded our offering to include 100% recycled
fiber kraft paper. Our offering is available in 50# - 70# and

provides the uniform appearance and strength to work in your

application.

FEATURES AND
BENEFITS

Excellent runnability
Made with 100% Recycled
fiber

ND Paper mills are certified to
FSC®, PEFC™ or SFI® chain of
custody standards.

KEY PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS

PHYSICAL

PROPERTIES T

Basis Weight Ib/3MSF 50 55 57
Basis Weight gsm 81.5 90 93
Tear 88 96 110
MD/CD grams 98 108 112
Tensile MD Ib/in 30 33 34
Mullen psi 29 30 31
Caliper mils 5.0 5.8 6.0
Cobb g/m? 45 45 45
Moisture % 7.0 7.0 7.0

CORPORATE OFFICE

2001 Spring Rd,
Suite 500

Oak Brook, IL 60523
T 937-528-3870

60

98

105
118

36
34
6.4
45
7.0

63 67 70
102.5 109 114
110 117 125
123 131 138
37 38 39
34 36 40
6.7 7.0 7.5
45 45 45
7.0 7.0 7.0

Q ND PAPER

For more information, visit

us.ndpaper.com
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