Packaging

## Recycled Kraft

ND Paper has expanded our offering to include 100% recycled fiber kraft paper. Our offering is available in 50# - 70# and provides the uniform appearance and strength to work in your application.



## FEATURES AND BENEFITS

Excellent runnability
Made with 100% Recycled fiber

ND Paper mills are certified to FSC $^{\otimes}$ , PEFC $^{\text{TM}}$  or SFI $^{\otimes}$  chain of custody standards.

## **KEY PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS**

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES	UNIT							
Basis Weight	lb/3MSF	50	55	57	60	63	67	70
Basis Weight	gsm	81.5	90	93	98	102.5	109	114
Tear MD/CD	grams	88 98	96 108	110 112	105 118	110 123	117 131	125 138
Tensile MD	lb/in	30	33	34	36	37	38	39
Mullen	psi	29	30	31	34	34	36	40
Caliper	mils	5.0	5.8	6.0	6.4	6.7	7.0	7.5
Cobb	g/m²	45	45	45	45	45	45	45
Moisture	%	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0

## CORPORATE OFFICE

2001 Spring Rd, Suite 500 Oak Brook, IL 60523 **T** 937-528-3870



For more information, visit

us.ndpaper.com